MINUTES REGULAR MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2022, 6:30 PM PLAUCHEVILLE TOWN HALL 146 GIN STREET PLAUCHEVILLE, LOUISIANA 71362

The Mayor and Board of Alderman of the Village of Plaucheville, Louisiana met in a Public Hearing at the Plaucheville Town Hall on Tuesday, December 27, 2022, at 5:15 p.m. and the Public Meeting at the Plaucheville Town Hall on Tuesday, December 27, 2022, at 5:40 p.m.

Prayer by: Mayor Terryl St. Romain Call to Order: Mayor Terryl St. Romain

Pledge of Allegiance by: Mayor Terryl St. Romain

Presiding: Mayor Terryl St. Romain

Present: Alderman Guy Lemoine and Craig Gremillion

Absent: (1) Robbie Plauche

Resolution No. 1

Motioned by Craig Gremillion and seconded by Guy Lemoine to accept the amended 2022 budget, M/C

Resolution No. 2

Motioned by Guy Lemoine and seconded by Craig Gremillion to accept the 2023 budget, M/C

Discussed the award of the LGAP grant and the work that will be done with the funds on the sidewalks

Discussed the water issues at the Brassette Lane Water Tower and the replacement of the altitude valve

Discussed what the Water Department can do in the future for other winter storms to prevent running out of water

Resolution No. 3

Motioned by Craig Gremillion and seconded by Guy Lemoine to adjourn at 5:50 p,pt, M/C

An Equal Opportunity Employer